

original

NO. 35778-0

---

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

WASHINGTON STATE LOTTERY COMMISSION,

Respondent,

v.

CHRISTOPHER R. GRANTON,

Appellant.

FILED  
APR 11 11 11:51  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II  
BY [Signature]  
DEPUTY

---

**BRIEF OF RESPONDENT**

---

ROBERT M. MCKENNA  
Attorney General

MICHAEL S. TRIBBLE  
Assistant Attorney General  
WSBA No. 30508  
1125 Washington Street SE  
PO Box 40100  
Olympia, WA 98504  
360-753-2711

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES .....	1
III.	COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT .....	5
	A. The Lottery Correctly Applied The Law And The Final Order Is Consistent With Agency Rules Under RCW 34.05.570(3)(d) And (h).....	5
	1. The Lottery Will Only Pay A Jackpot Prize If The Claimant Presents An Official Mega Millions Ticket.....	6
	2. The Final Order Is Consistent With The Agency Rules Cited By Mr. Granton.....	7
	a. WAC 315-30-040 Prohibits Issuance Of Tickets After A Draw Break; It Does Not Mandate Sale Before The Break .....	8
	b. WAC 315-30-020 States That A Lottery Ticket Shall Be The Only Acceptable Evidence Of The Numbers Selected. ....	10
	c. Lottery Produced All Documents In Its Possession In Compliance With WAC 315-20- 115.....	11
	d. WAC 315-12-050 And -110 Discuss Disclosure Of Public Records And Have No Relation To The Final Order.....	13
	B. The Superior Court Review Of The Lottery Final Order Is Not Relevant To This Proceeding.....	14
V.	CONCLUSION .....	15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Aponte v. Dep't of Soc. &amp; Health Servs.</i> , 92 Wn. App. 604, 965 P.2d 626 (1998).....	9
<i>Heinmiller v. Dep't of Health</i> , 127 Wn.2d 595, 903 P.2d 433 (1995).....	15
<i>Magula v. Benton Franklin Title Co., Inc.</i> , 131 Wn.2d 171, 930 P.2d 307 (1997).....	7
<i>O'Connor v. Dept. of Social &amp; Health Servs.</i> , 143 Wn.2d 895, 25 P.3d 426 (2001).....	12, 13
<i>Port of Seattle v. Pollution Control Hearings Board</i> , 151 Wn.2d 568, 90 P.3d 659 (2004).....	7
<i>State v. Wilbur</i> , 110 Wn.2d 16, 749 P.2d 1295 (1988).....	8

### Statutes

RCW 34.05 .....	5, 14
RCW 34.05.570(1).....	5
RCW 34.05.570(3).....	6
RCW 34.05.570(3)(d).....	7
RCW 34.05.570(3)(h) .....	7, 14
RCW 42.56 .....	12, 13
RCW 67.70.060(5).....	5

**Other Authorities**

*Blacks Law Dictionary* 781 (8th ed. 2004) ..... 8

**Regulations**

WAC 10-08..... 6

WAC 10-08-135..... 7

WAC 315-12-050..... 2, 13, 14

WAC 315-12-110..... 2, 13, 14

WAC 315-20..... 14

WAC 315-20-005..... 6

WAC 315-20-115..... 2, 11, 13

WAC 315-30..... 10

WAC 315-30-020..... 2, 10, 11

WAC 315-30-020(1)..... 10

WAC 315-30-020(3)..... 10

WAC 315-30-020(4)..... 8

WAC 315-30-040..... 2, 9

WAC 315-30-040(2)..... 8, 9

WAC 315-38-050(3)..... 1, 6, 7
